GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5833
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2015

FILMS ON SEXUAL ABUSE IN SCHOOLS
Raajhaa Shri Anwhar

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to screen film on sexual abuses to make awareness about sexual offences in all government funded schools across the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) the time by which screening of film on sexual abuses is likely to be started;
(d) whether such films may also be screened in un-aided and private schools; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a): There is no proposal of the Government to screen film on sexual abuses to make awareness about sexual offences in all government funded schools across the country.
(b) to (e): In view of above do not arise.
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